3084/0023 45 001 Page 1 of 2002-04-11 08:56:38 Cook County Recorder 47,00

Satisfaction of Mortgage



WHEREAS the indebtedness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid and satisfied. Charter One Bank F.S.B., successor in interest by merger of Liberty Federal Bank, 1215 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, owner and holder of the debt hereby certifies that the lien of said mortgage is forever discharged and satisfied.

Loan Number: 9975040144

Original Mortgagor: WILL ALA A. SEIFERT AND LYNN M. SEIFERT

Mailing Address: 20440 GRE'LNWOOD DRIVE, OLYMPIA FIELDS IL. 60461

Date & Amount of Mortgage: 5/3:96 Amount: \$29,200.00 Recorded in: COOK

County State of Illinois as

Document No. 96443314 Date of Recording: 6/11/96 Legal: SEE ATTACHED

PIN # 31-14-407-002

Property Acdress: SAME

NOW THEREFORE, the Recorder of Clerk of said Coun y is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage of records dated this 12 TH day of MARCH, 2002.

Charter One Bank, F.S.B., successor in interest to: Hinsdale Federal Ban't. for Savings, Southwest Federal Savings and or - Control of the c Loan and Manor Federal Savings and Loan Association

OFFICERS OF CHARTER ONE BANK F.S.B.

Chester Kapinski, Vice President

BOX 333-CTI

Property of County Clerk's Office

UNIFORM FORM CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Ohio)
County of Cuyahog	ga)

On the 12TH day of MAKCA in the year 2002 before me, the undersigned personally appeared James W. Woodard, Vice President & Chester Kapinski, Vice President, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are sur-cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacities, that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the person upon behalf of which the individuals acted, executed the instrument, and that the individuals made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of Cleveland, Ohio.

ORANGE 1. SHELTON, Notary Public State of Chip Cuyahoga County My Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2007

20414932

mail Lo: Wm. perfert III 20440 Greenwood Blyngen Feelels, K 60422

Prepared by & return to: Patricia Trebec-W - 3rd Floor Consumer Lending Charter One Bank, F.S.B. 65 / 75 Erieview

Cleveland, OH 44114

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office



96443314

DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$27.50

T#0011 TRAN 1921 06/11/96 10:02:00

45596 + RV #-96-443314

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

0174724535

HOME EQUITY LOAN PROGRAM MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE ("Mortage") is given on this __3rd_ between the day of __June_ mortgagor __william A. Swijert III , and Lynn M. Seifert his wife

(hereinafter "Borrower") and the Mortpuges, HINSDALE FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, whose address is Grant Square, P.O. Box 386, Hinsdale, Illinois 60521 (hereinafter called

Borrower is indebted to lender pursuant to a Vome Equity Loan Program Account Note (hereinafter "Note") of even date hereof, additionally secured, if appropriate, by a Securic Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial interest in the land trust holding title to the property, in the principal of (\$_______)

Twenty Nine Thousand Two I (uncred Dollars & No/Cents (Borrower's "credit limit") or so much of such principal as may be advanced and outstanding with FINANCE CHARGE thereon, providing for monthly installment payments of principal and FINANCE CHARGE, optional credit life and/or disability insurance premiums, and miscellaneous fees and charges for seven (7) vers from the date hereof. The full debt, if not paid earlier, is due and

payable on June 15, 2003

This Mortgage secures to Lender:

a) The repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note and fu ure advances made pursuant to the Note to the same extent as if

The repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note and fu ure advances made pursuant to the Note to the same extent as if

The repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note and fu ure advances made pursuant to the Note to the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date hereof and regardless of whether or not any advance has been made as of the date of this Mortgage or whether there is outstanding indecedness at the time of any future advances; interest in accordance with the terms of the Note, and all renewals, extensions and modifications;

The payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragrup's 1 to protect the security of this Mortgage; and The performance of Borrower's covenant and agreements under this Mortgage and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to the Lender the following described Property located in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 31-14-407-002

Legal Description: THE SOUTHERLY 2 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 5 IN RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 AND 7 AND THE STREETS AND ALLEYS ADJACENT THERETO IN OLYMPIA FIELDS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANCE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THAT PART OF THE E 1003 FEET W OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 14 AFORESAID, AND THE N 30 FEET (FXCARD) THE E 1003 FEET OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 14 AFORESAID), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

which has the address of 20440 Greenwood Drive Olympia Fields , Illinois, 60461 ("Property Address"); Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights, and water stock and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing together with this said Property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring

Lender's interest in the Property. Borrower acknowledges that this Mortgage secures a note that contains provisions allowing for changes in interest rate, and that Lender may prior to the maturity of the Note and Agreement reduce the available line of credit and/or require repayment of the total balance outstanding under the Agreement.

Page (1 of 4)

CL3001-1